
City of Milwaukee

Legislation Text

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

53202

071558
Substitute 1

Substitute resolution to settle claim of Cermele & Associates for defense of various police officers.
Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby
are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the sum of $8,349.00 payable to Cermele & Associates,
6310 West Bluemound Road, Suite 200, Milwaukee, WI 53213 to reimburse them for legal fees for defense of
the following police officers:

POLICE OFFICERS AMOUNT

Bodo Gajevic $1,012.00

Paul Hinkley $726.00

Angela Juarez and Jason Enk $1,023.00

Scott McGrury $440.00

Steve Stelter and Ryan Carpenter $550.00

Matthew Seitz and Bryant DeValkenaere $374.00

Misty Torres and Kevin Malinski $1,265.00

Chris Schlachter and Rudolfo Alvarado $660.00

Matthew Murray $462.00

Matt Gadzalinski and Danilo Cardenas $649.00

Ryan Carpenter and Jeff Lepianka $517.00

William Feely $671.00

TOTAL $8,349.00
; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check for $8,349.00 is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release,
approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Account -636506- Fund
No. 0001 - Organization 1490- Program 2631 - Sub Class S118.

File #: 071558, Version: 1

City of Milwaukee Printed on 3/15/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 071558, Version: 1

City Attorney
enm
3/19/08

1032-2007-3114/130605

City of Milwaukee Printed on 3/15/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

